Refer to the Ending for
details.
Individual wiring manifold body piping
Pilot operated 3, 5-port pneumatic valve
M3KA1/M4KA1/2/3/4 Series
 Cylinder bore size: �ø20 to ø160
Reference: ‌�100 VAC 50/60 Hz can be used with a rated voltage of
110 VAC 60 Hz and 200 VAC 50/60 Hz can be used with

 Manifold
 Single solenoid valve for manifold
How to order
* ‌�Refer to page 1263 for the
circuit diagram with surge
suppressor/lamp.
2 2 0 0 0 10 AC100V5BM106M 14KA2
9 AC100VBM10614KA1
Model No.A
Port sizeC
Manual overrideD
Electrical connectionsE
Solenoid
position
B
Others
Option
F
Station No.G
VoltageH
[Example of model No.]
M4KA210-06-M1B-2-AC100V
A	 Model	 : 4KA2
B	 Solenoid position	 : 2-position single
C	 Port size	 : Rc1/8
D	 Manual override	 : Locking manual override
E	 Electrical connections	: Compact terminal box/without lead wire
F	 Other options	 : None
G	 Station No.	 : 2 stations
H	 Voltage	 : 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
   Model No.
3K
A
1
4K
A
1
4K
A
2
4K
A
3
4K
A
4
Code Description
So
le
no
id
 p
os
iti
on
1 2-position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position A/B/R connection
5 3-position P/A/B connection
1 2-position single normally closed
11 2-position single normally open
8 Mix manifold	 (*1)
(when there are multiple solenoid positions)
Po
rt
 s
iz
e
Port A/B port R1/R2 port
(1) = Rc1/8 (2) = Rc1/4 (3) = Rc3/8 (4) = Rc1/2
M5 M5 (1) (1)
06 Rc1/8 (2)

Individual wiring manifold; body piping
* Gasket/mounting screw attachedM MP-KIT4KA180
How to order masking plate kit
Model No.
4KA180
4KA280
4KA380
4KA480
· 3-port valve
S10=1 to 3   MP=4
MPS20S11S10
1003AC100VM5 408M 3KA1
· 5-port valve
* �For How to order other items, refer to the previous page.
Mix manifold “8”
S1=1, 6   S2=2, 5   S3=3, 4   S4=7
MPS5S4S3S2S1
001222AC100V06 708M 4KA3
How to order mix manifold
Example: 5-port valve 2-position single  S1
(1) ‌�List the quantity for each function (solenoid position) at the end of
How to order. The functions and codes are as shown below.
How to fill in form for ordering a mix manifold
List the quantity
MPS5S4S3S2S1
001222
· 5-port valve· 3-port valve
Code Function (solenoid position)
S10 3-port valve 2-position single NC
S11 3-port valve 2-position single NO
S20 3-port valve 2-position double
MP Masking plate
Code Function (solenoid position)
S1 2-position single
S2 2-position double
S3 3-position all ports closed
S4 3-position A/B/R connection
S5 3-position P/A/B connection
MP Masking plate
Model No.A
A
Solenoid position code = , th station (where the left side is the 1st station when the piping port is facing forward.)
Example: S10 = 1 to 3 (1st to 3rd stations are 3-port valve 2-position single NC)
Example: S1 = 1, 6 (1st, 6th stations are 5-port valve 2-position single)
(2) List the function (solenoid position) and layout position in the field for remarks.
7654321
Code
Layout position
MPS10S10 S4S1S2S3S3S2S1S10 Code
Layout position4321
For 5-port valve 7 stations

circuit diagram with surge
suppressor/lamp
How to order
AC100VBM100914KB1
0 AC100V5BM106M 14KB2 2 2 0 0 0 1
Model No.A
Port sizeC
Manual overrideD
Electrical connectionsE
Solenoid
position
B
[Table 1] Compact terminal box L/LS compatibility table
Code Description 4KB1 4KB2 4KB3 4KB4 Surge suppressor
L
Without
lead
wire
With
indicator
lamp
AC
DC
With surge
suppressor and
indicator lamp
AC
DC Integrated
LS Without
lead wire
With surge
suppressor and
indicator lamp
AC Integrated
DC Integrated
*1: �When the solenoid position is mixed (8), indicate the
content of the combination at the end of the model
No. Refer to the following page.
*2: �When the CE code is added, the model will have a pilot
common exhaust. (The max. station number is 10.)
*3: �The max. station number for the external pilot (K) is
10. In addition, contact CKD for use with vacuum.
*4: �The DC voltage models of the compact terminal box
"L" of 4KB1, 4KB2 are equipped with a surge
suppressor.
*5: �The surge suppressor for attachment is a
suppression connector when the grommet
lead wire is 24 VDC or less. (Refer to page
1262.)
*6: �With a single solenoid valve for CE type manifolds,
the port size will be "00CE".
*7: �With a discrete solenoid valve for 4KB1 rear piping
manifolds, the port size will be "00Y".
*8: �The surge suppressor can only be selected when
the grommet lead wire or compact terminal box "B"
has been selected for the electrical connections.
Precautions for model No. selection
[Example of model No.]
M4KB210-06-M1B-2-AC100V
A  Model	 : M4KB2
B  Solenoid position	 : 2-position single
C  Port size	 : Rc1/8
D  Manual override	 : Locking manual override
E  Electrical connections	: Compact terminal box/without lead wire
F  Other options	 : None
G  Station No.	 : 2 stations
H  Voltage	 : 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
Station No.G
VoltageH